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NOTICE OF DECISION
JACKMAN VARIANCE
ZONV2016-00155

Date of Notice: July 11, 2017
Appeal Period Ends August 1, 2017 at 5§ PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on July 11, 2017 the City of Sammamish Department of Community
Development issued a decision for the Jackman Variance, ZONV2016-00155.

The applicant requests a zoning variance (Type 2
Permit) from the front yard setback requirements of
SMC 21A.25.030, for the development of a single
family residence.

The City evaluated the reports and items submitted by
the applicant in support of the proposal, and issued an
approval with conditions. A copy of the Decision and
Exhibits can be found here:
https://spaces.hightail.com/receive/dy9bLnY A3o

File Number: ZONV2016-00155

Date of Application: May 27, 2016
Date of Completeness Determination: June 23, 2016
Date of Notice of Application: June 27, 2016

Applicant: Todd and Shea Jackman, 1771 Harrison Way NE, Issaquah, WA 98029,

Project Location: The proposed action is located at 2694 East Lake Sammamish Parkway, Sammamish, WA,
within the northwest 1/4 of Section 07 Township 24, Range 06, W.M. The King County Parcel number
associated with this property is 0724069123.

SEPA Review: Exempt pursuant to WAC 197-11-800(6)(d).
Staff Project Planner Assigned: Ryan Harriman, AICP, Senior Planner P: (425) 295-0529, E:

rharriman@sammamish.us. Address: City of Sammamish City Hall, 801 228th Avenue SE, Sammamish,
Washington 98075.

Appeal Period: This decision may be appealed to the City of Sammamish Hearing Examiner pursuant to
the provisions of SMC 20.10.080. The appeal period for this decision shall run from July 11, 2017 to
August 1, 2017 at 5 PM.
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Inquiries regarding the application, revised decision, and appeal process, as well as requests to view
documents pertinent to the proposal, may be made at the City of Sammamish City Hall, 801 — 228th
Avenue SE, Sammamish, Washington 98075, (Tel: 425.295.0500) during normal business hours, Monday

through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Mediation of disputes is available pursuant to SMC 20.20. Requests for mediation should be made as

soon as it is determined the disputed issue(s)

cannot be resolved by direct negotiation. Please contact

the Department of Community Development for additional information on the Land Use Mediation

Program.

SITE PLAN

HOUSE INTRUSION INTO FEMA.

FLOOD ZONE: 573 SF
PROVIDE F.E.M.A. APPROVED FLOOD
VENTS TO CRAWL SPACE TO

ACCOMMODATE UP TO 860 CF OF
FLOOD WATER; LOCATED A MAX. OF
1.00" ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE

F.EMA. FLOOD ZONE EL. 33.00"

50 FOOT PRESCRIPTIVE
SHORELINE SETBACK

20 FOOT REDUCED
SHORELINE SETBACK.

CONNECT ALL STORMWATER

CONVEYANCES TO EXISTING
STORM DRAINAGE LINE

. .
GRADING NOTES: DRAINAGE NOTES: EXISTING
1. INSTALL ST FENCING AND TREE PROTECTION STRUCTURES BEFORE DRAINAGE LINES- ————————— NORTH ARROW IMPERVIOUS AREA
BEGINNING ANY WORK ON SITE 2 648 SF
2 DISCONNECT AND CAP ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AS REQUIRED BY THE 1. CONNECT ALL FOOTING DRAINS AND TIGHTLINE THROUGH TYPE | YARD sfr_site and tesc plan !
SERVING LTIITY AND CITY. NOTE: NEW UTILITIES HAVE ALREADY BEEN BASIN (YB) T EXSSTING STORM DRAN LINE 1 —
INSTALLED IN THE NEW DRIVEWAY AS SHOWN, PROTECT FROM ANY 2 CONMECT ALL ROOF DRAINS (SEPARATE FROM FOOTING DRAING] AND SCALE: 1" = 20 PROPOSED
DIERUPTIVE WORK. TIGHTUNE THROUGH TYPE 1 YARD BASIN TO EXISTING STORM DRAIN UNE. IMPERVIOUS AREA
3 WORKING WITH KING COUNTY PARKS, TRAILS DIVISION, INSTALL NEW 3 CONNECT DRIVEWAY DRANS AND TIGHTUINE THROUGH THE QILWATER e
RETAINING WALL ADJACENT TO THE NEW TRAIL PATHWAY. SEPARATOR INTO THE ROOF DRAMN SYSTEM 4 458 SF
4. GRADE FOR NEW ND SITE IMF S. EAST GARAGE 4. CONNECT ROOF DRAMNS AND FOUNDATION DRANS A MIN. 1 FOOT BELOW
WALL WILL BE CONSTRUCTED AND EXTENDED TO THE NORTH TO SUPPORT LOWEST FOOTING DRAIN, TIGHTLINE THROUGH TYPE 1 YARD BASIN TO
THE DRIVEWAY GRADING. EXISTING STORM DRAIN LINE AREA BELOW 100 YEAR

5 DRIVEWAY GRADING WILL CONTINUE TO THE NORTH FOR FUTURE ACCESS
TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

SEE ADD&ADT
DRAINAGE AND TESC MEASURES.
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